substantial amendments to its Community Development Block Grant (“CDBG”) and HOME 

Investment Partnerships Program Annual Action Plans;  

WHEREAS, the City prepared a substantial amendment (“Amendment”) to its PY 2019 

Annual Action Plan (“Action Plan”) and/or other applicable program year, to add $304,593 (three 

hundred and four thousand, five hundred ninety-three dollars) of additional HOME funding to a PY 

2019 Habitat for Humanity HOME activity for the construction of two (2) attached single family 

homes restricted for transfer to low-income buyers during the applicable affordability periods; and 

WHEREAS, the City made the Amendment available for public display and comment for a